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CLARIFICATION 001 

 

 

The following clarification were sought by a bidder for RFx 1000001108: TENDER FOR SUPPLY, INSTALLATION AND 

MAINTENANCE OF CCTV CAMERAS AT REREC KAWI HOUSE-RETENDER and clarified as follows; 
 

 

No. Questions /Queries Response 

1 Confirm the number of Network switches & SFP to 

be used. - On the Tender document, it reads 

differently. 

 It should be Switches 10 sfp 20 

2 Clarification on item no.7 on the schedule of 
requirements-streaming server ( give specifications) 

A video decoder specifications has been provided not a streaming server 
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No. Questions /Queries Response 

3 Clarification of the Patch panels – panduits/ Giganet 
patch panels- if Giganet can be used instead of 
Panduit patch panels. 

Specs have been given for the patch panel. 

4 Clarification on Storage server & streaming 

server – what is the function of each of the 

servers, if they serve the same purpose or different 

purposes? 

Storage specifications have already been provided for storing 
footage(SAN), no streaming server instead its video decoder and 
specifications have been given. 

5 Clarification on drawings - I would like to know if 

the drawings are required during the tendering 

period or after the CCTV installation and the 

project's commissioning to show the exact position 

of the cameras and layout. 

 No drawing during the tendering period. Drawing will be submitted by 
the tenderer during handing over 

6 On the issue of SAP – the Tender has not yet been 

uploaded on the SAP portal – Tender RFX 

No.1000001108. 

Tender already uploaded. 
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